

**IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE
(JR.DN.) CHAMORSHI**

R.C.S. No.50/2023

Exh 22

Ganesh
Vs
Bimal and ors.

**APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF EXTENTION OF INTERIM
RELIEF DT. 21/12/2023 TILL FURTHER ORDER.**

Plaintiff most respectfully & humbly begs to submit as under;

- 1) That, the instant case is fixed for reply and w/s of defendants in this Hon'ble Court today. That, on 21/12/2023 this Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant ad-interim injunction. The interim relief was continued till today.
- 2) That, considering the record of the instant case, the interim relief dt. 21/12/2023 granted to plaintiff may be continued till further order.

*otherside to
file say.*

*De
06.01.24
Jt. JSD*

*SN
opposed
applicants
The present applicants
is not feasible The
was also filed and
debarment is ready to
order matter case
but plaintiff debarment
practically argument and
extended the order
hence request
applicants
JSD
06/01/2024*

PRAYER: It is therefore most respectfully & humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased;


- a) to extend interim relief till further order;
- b) grant any other relief which this Hon'ble Court deems fit under the facts & circumstances of the case in the interest of justice.

Vinayak

Adv. V.N.Bambole
Counsel for Plaintiff

Place - Chamorshi
Date - 06/01/2024

Perused application and
 say. Heard both sides.
 Prima facie it is seen
 that there is dispute
 between both parties
 regarding open plot upon
 which construction of
 temple is going on. These
 are contrary submissions
 from both parties regarding
 on which place house
 property no. 140 is situated.
 Thus, until this question
 has resolve, there will
 be would be dispute on
 that point. Thus, it is
 proper to called report
 from gram panchayat
 Durgapur regarding on
 which place house property
 no. 140 is situated. Till
 received of report interim
 injunction is extended.


 06.01.24.
 H. 550