

MHGA090012862023



IN THE COURT OF JT. CIVIL JUDGE (JUNIOR DIVISION), CHAMORSHI
(Presided Over by S.A. Bhaisare)

R.C.S. No.50/2023

Ganesh Surendranath Mandal

Age.- 67 Years, Occ.-Cultivation,
R/o. Ravindrapur, Po.- Yenapur,
Tq. Chamorshi, Dist.-Gadchiroli

... Plaintiff

-VERSUS-

1. **Bimal Kanhayya Sen**

Age.- 45 Years, Occ.-Cultivation,

2. **Kamal Praful Mandal**

Age.- 60 Years, Occ.-Cultivation,

3. **Bibhuti Kushankush Miridha**

Age.- 40 Years, Occ.-Cultivation,
All R/o. Ravindrapur, Po.- Yenapur,
Tq. Chamorshi, Dist.-Gadchiroli.

... Defendants

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

(Passed on 12th March, 2026)

Perused record and roznama. The suit is filed for perpetual injunction. The matter is pending for the evidence of the plaintiff since long. The matter was kept for dismissal vide order below Exh. 01 dated 08-01-2026. The plaintiff has not taken the required steps despite sufficient opportunities. The matter is very old. It seems that plaintiff has lost interest in proceeding with the suit proceeding.

2. No purpose would be served by keeping the file pending on record. In this backdrop, the following order is passed.

ORDER

1. R.C.S. No. 50/2023 is dismissed in default for want of prosecution.
2. The case is disposed of accordingly.

Sd/-

Place:- Chamorshi
Date:- 12/03/2026.

(S. A. Bhaisare)
Jt. Civil Judge, (Jr.Dn.),
Chamorshi